total new construction grant eligibility by multiplying the number of
unhoused pupils calculated pursuant to Article 3 (commencing with
Section 17071.75) in each school district with an approved application
for new construction, by the per-unhoused-pupil grant as follows:

(1) Five thousand two hundred dollars ($5,200) for elementary
school pupils.

(2) Five thousand five hundred dollars ($5,500) for middle school
pupils.

(3) Seven thousand two hundred dollars ($7,200) for high school
pupils.

(b) The board shall annually adjust the per-unhoused-pupil
apportionment to reflect construction cost changes, as set forth in the
statewide cost index for class B construction as determined by the board.

(c) (1) Commencing January 1, 2006, notwithstanding subdivisions

[...]

due to limited acreage. The district’s application shall demonstrate that
a practical alternative site is not available.

(f) For a school district having an enrollment of 2,500 or less for the
prior fiscal year, the board may approve a supplemental apportionment
of up to seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) for any new
construction project assistance. The amount of the supplemental
apportionment authorized pursuant to this subdivision shall be adjusted
in 2001 and every year thereafter by an amount equal to the percentage
adjustment for class B construction.

[...]

total new construction grant eligibility by multiplying the number of
unhoused pupils calculated pursuant to Article 3 (commencing with
Section 17071.75) in each school district with an approved application
for new construction, by the per-unhoused-pupil grant as follows:

(1) Five thousand two hundred dollars ($5,200) for elementary
school pupils.

(2) Five thousand five hundred dollars ($5,500) for middle school
pupils.

(3) Seven thousand two hundred dollars ($7,200) for high school
pupils.

(b) The board shall annually adjust the per-unhoused-pupil
apportionment to reflect construction cost changes, as set forth in the
statewide cost index for class B construction as determined by the board.

(c) Any regulations adopted by the board prior to July 1, 2000, that

[...]

due to limited acreage. The district’s application shall demonstrate that
a practical alternative site is not available.

(e) For a school district having an enrollment of 2,500 or less for the
prior fiscal year, the board may approve a supplemental apportionment
of up to seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) for any new
construction project assistance. The amount of the supplemental
apportionment authorized pursuant to this subdivision shall be adjusted
in 2008 and every year thereafter by an amount equal to the percentage
adjustment for class B construction.